High Precision Flexible Construction Bulk Metal® Foil with
Tolerance of ± 0.01 %, TCR of 0 ± 2 ppm/°C and Qualified to
ESA Specification 4001/011 Based on RS92N (RNC90Y)
RCK HR 02, RCK HR 02A (ESA Qualified)
Vishay Foil Resistors
For Space Applications
Document Number: 63132 For any questions, contact: foil@vishaypg.com www.foilresistors.com
Revision: 4-May-10 1

LAT on request
(see page 1 LAT description)
ESA ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
4001/011 03 B 1002 F LAT1
ESA PART DESCRIPTION VARIANT LEVEL VALUE TOLERANCE LAT ON REQUEST
3
7
4
8
B
C
The first three digits are significant figures
and the last digit specifies the number of zero
to follow. “R” designates decimal point.
Example:
40R0 = 40 Ω
3901 = 3900 Ω
1002 = 10 kΩ
L = ± 0.01 %
P = ± 0.02 %
W = ± 0.05 %
B = ± 0.1 %
C = ± 0.2 %
D = ± 0.5 %
F = ± 1 %
LAT on request
(see page 1
LAT description)
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION (1)
NEW GLOBAL PART NUMBER: Y705680K5000T0L (preferred part number format)
DENOTES PRECISION VALUE CHARACTERISTICS
Y R = Ω
K = kΩ
M = MΩ
0 = standard
1 to 999 = custom
PRODUCT CODE RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PACKAGING
7056 = RCK HR 02
7057 = RCK HR 02A
T = ± 0.01 %
Q = ± 0.02 %
A = ± 0.05 %
B = ± 0.1 %
C = ± 0.25 %
D = ± 0.5 %
F = ± 1.0 %
L = bulk pack
FOR EXAMPLE: ABOVE GLOBAL ORDER Y7056 80K5000 T 0 L:
TYPE: RCK HR 02
VALUE: 80.5 kΩ
ABSOLUTE TOLERANCE: ± 0.01 %
TERMINATION: standard
PACKAGING: bulk pack
HISTORICAL PART NUMBER: RCKHR10KB1W04 - Material Description: RCKHR 02A_04 B1 10K 0.05 % (will continue to be used)
RCKHR 10K B 1 W 04
PRODUCT CODE RESITANCE VALUE NIVEAU LAT RESISTANCE TOLERANCE VARIANT
3/7 digits B
C
1
2
3
L = ± 0.01 %
P = ± 0.02 %
W = ± 0.05 %
B = ± 0.1 %
C = ± 0.2 %
D = ± 0.5 %
F = ± 1.0 %
-03
-04
-07
-08
0 5 6 8 K 5 00Y 7 T 00 L0